
Day Date Comp Home Away KO H-A Goalscorers

Sunday
15/09/2024 Division 1 Wellington v Banwell Ladies 1st 2pm 3-2

Leah Morrell (2), 
Keeley Coates

Sunday
22/09/2024 Division 1 Middlezoy Ladies 1st v Wellington 2pm

1-4

Ebony Sellick (2), 
Grayson Kennard, Leah 
Morrell

Sunday

29/09/2024 Division 1 Bishops Lydeard Ladies Reserves v Wellington 2pm

1-5

Robyn Stockman, Jess 
Regan, Georgia Purdy, 
Emily Ayers, Keeley 
Coates

Sunday 06/10/2024 Division 1 Wellington v Pen Mill Ladies 1st 2pm 0-3
Sunday 13/10/2024 Division 1 Wells City Ladies 1st v Wellington 2pm 2-1 Ebony Sellick
Sunday 20/10/2024 Division 1 Wellington v Weston super Mare AFC Women 2pm
Sunday 27/10/2024 League Cup AEK Boko Ladies Development v Wellington 2pm
Sunday 03/11/2024 Division 1 Paulton Rovers Ladies Reserves v Wellington 2pm
Sunday 10/11/2024 Division 1 Wellington v Portishead Ladies Reserves 2pm
Sunday 17/11/2024 Division 1 Weston super Mare AFC Women v Wellington 2pm
Sunday 24/11/2024 Division 1 Nailsea United Women 1st v Wellington 2pm
Sunday 01/12/2024 Division 1 Wellington v Bath City FC Women Development 2pm
Sunday 08/12/2024 Division 1 Wellington v Frome Town 2pm
Sunday 15/12/2024 Division 1 Banwell Ladies 1st v Wellington 2pm
Sunday 22/12/2024 Division 1 Wellington v Middlezoy Ladies 1st 2pm
Sunday 05/01/2025 Division 1 Pen Mill Ladies 1st v Wellington 2pm
Sunday 12/01/2025 Division 1 Wellington v Wells City Ladies 1st 2pm
Sunday 19/01/2025 Division 1 Wellington v Nailsea United Women 1st 2pm
Sunday 26/01/2025 Division 1 Wellington v Paulton Rovers Ladies Reserves 2pm
Sunday 09/02/2025 Division 1 Portishead Ladies Reserves v Wellington 2pm
Sunday 16/02/2025 Division 1 Wellington v Bishops Lydeard Ladies Reserves 2pm
Sunday 23/03/2025 Division 1 Frome Town v Wellington 2pm
Sunday 13/04/2025 Division 1 Bath City FC Women Development v Wellington 2pm
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